
3544 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 123 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 
Date Postage 

Authority for Enactment Title or Subject-matter Serial of Price and 
Number Enactment Code Pack-

aging 
Patents Act 1953 Patents Regulations 1954, Amendment No. 11 1987/227 27j7j87 8-B $2.60 
Designs Act 1953 Designs Regulations 1954, Amendment No. 10 1987/228 27/7/87 5-B $2.60 
Trade Marks Act 1953 Trade Marks Regulations L954, Amendment No. 10 1987/229 27/7/87 8-B $2.60 
Judicature Act 1908 High Court Amendment Rules (No.3) 1987 1987/230 27j7j87 2-A $2.05 
Income Tax Act 1976 Income Tax (Non-Resident Companies Special Develop- 1987/231 27/7/87 4-B $2.60 

ment Project) Order 1987 
$2.60 Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act Exchange Control Regulations 1985, Amendment No. 11 1987/232 27/7/87 3-B 

1964 
Fisheries Act 1983 Fisheries (Challenger Area Amateur Fishing) Regulations 1987/233 27/7/87 2-A $2.05 

1986, Amendment No.1 
Primary Products Marketing Act Berryfruit Marketing Licensing Regulations 1983, Amend- 1987/234 27/7/87 3-B $2.60 

1953 ment No.2 
Securities Act 1978 . Securities Act (Australian Unit Trusts) Exemption Notice 1987/235 23/7/87 3-B $2.60 

1986, Amendment No.5 
Securities Act 1978 . Securities Act (Commercial Bill Dealers) Exemption Notice 1987/236 23/7/87 3-B $2.60 

1983, Amendment No. 12 

POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS 
IF two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge for the total value of purchases as 
follows: 

Total Value of 
Purchases 

$ 
Up to $2.75 

$2.76 to $11.00 
$11.01 to $50.00 

$50.00 and above 

Maximum 
Charge 

$ 
0.95 
2.20 

$5.50 
$9.00 

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied 
on application. 

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, 25 Rutland Street (Private Bag, c.P.O.), Auckland 1; Kings Arcade, 
(P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Wellington Trade Centre, Cubacade (Private Bag), 
Wellington; 159 Hereford Street, (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; Cargill House, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. 

V. R. WARD, Government Printer. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

REVISED STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY 1 APRIL 1987 

Liabilities 
Overseas liabilities-

Denominated in overseas currencies­
(a) Short term 
(b) Long term .. 

Denominated in New Zealand currency­
(a) Short term .. 
(b) Long term 

Allocation of special drawing rights by 
LM.F. 

Deposits­
(a) State: 

Public account 
Other.. . . 

(b) Marketing organisations 
(c) Stabilisation accounts 
(d) Trading banks 
(e) Other 

Notes in circulation 
Other liabilities 
Reserves-

(a) General reserve 
(b) Other reserves . . . . 
(c) Profit and loss appropriation account 

5,050,853 
424,609 

50,321 

289,976 
634,531 

1,133 
112,140 

322 
51,801 

187,616 
91,956 
32,588 

$(000) 

5,525,783 

321,113 

1,089,903 
1,053,425 

3,135 

312,160 

$8,305,519 

Assets 
Overseas assets-

Denominated in overseas currencies­
(a) Short term 
(b) Long term .. . . 
(c) Holdings ofl.M.F. special drawing 

rights .. . . 
Denominated in New Zealand currency­

(a) Short term 
(b) Long term 

Gold 

Advances and discounts­
(a) State: 

Public account 
Other. . .. 

(b) Marketing organisations 
(c) Stabilisation accounts 
(d) Trading banks: 

Compensatory deposits 
Other 

(e) Other 

Term Loans-
Marketing organisations 

Investments in New Zealand-
(a) New Zealand Government 

securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets . 

$(000) 

5,801,861 
12,124 

15,853 

2,532 
699 

5,833,069 

207,518 
4,136 

3,237 
552 

215,443 

50,000 

1,882,392 
230,609 

2,113,001 
94,006 

$8,305,519 

G. K. FROGGATT, Chief Manager, Corporate Services. 


