## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial	Date of	Price	Postage and
		Number	Enactment	Code	Pack- aging
Patents Act 1953	Patents Regulations 1954, Amendment No. 11	1987/227	27/7/87	8-B	\$2.60
Designs Act 1953	Designs Regulations 1954, Amendment No. 10	1987/228	27/7/87	5-B	\$2.60
Trade Marks Act 1953	Trade Marks Regulations 1954, Amendment No. 10	1987/229	27/7/87	8-B	\$2.60
Judicature Act 1908	High Court Amendment Rules (No. 3) 1987	1987/230	27/7/87	2-A	\$2.05
Income Tax Act 1976	Income Tax (Non-Resident Companies Special Development Project) Order 1987	.1987/231	27/7/87	4–B	\$2.60
Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964	Exchange Control Regulations 1985, Amendment No. 11	1987/232	27/7/87	3-B	\$2.60
Fisheries Act 1983	Fisheries (Challenger Area Amateur Fishing) Regulations 1986, Amendment No. 1	1987/233	27/7/87	2-A	\$2.05
Primary Products Marketing Act 1953	Berryfruit Marketing Licensing Regulations 1983, Amendment No. 2	1987/234	27/7/87	3–B	\$2.60
Securities Act 1978	Securities Act (Australian Unit Trusts) Exemption Notice 1986, Amendment No. 5	1987/235	23/7/87	3-B	\$2.60
Securities Act 1978	Securities Act (Commercial Bill Dealers) Exemption Notice 1983, Amendment No. 12	1987/236	23/7/87	3-B	\$2.60

## POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS

If two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge for the total value of purchases as follows:

Total Value of	Maximum
Purchases	Charge
\$	\$
Up to \$2.75	0.95
\$2.76 to \$11.00	2.20
\$11.01 to \$50.00	\$5.50
\$50.00 and above	\$9.00

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied on application.

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, 25 Rutland Street (Private Bag, C.P.O.), Auckland 1; Kings Arcade, (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Wellington Trade Centre, Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington; 159 Hereford Street, (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; Cargill House, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin.

V. R. WARD, Government Printer.

## RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

REVISED STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY 1 APRIL 1987

	WEDNESDAY	1 April 1987	
Liabilities	\$(000)	Assets	\$(000)
Overseas liabilities—		Overseas assets—	
Denominated in overseas currencies—		Denominated in overseas currencies— (a) Short term	
(a) Short term 5,050,853		(a) Short term	
(b) Long term		(b) Long term	
Denominated in New Zealand currency—		rights 15,853	4
(a) Short term 50,321		Denominated in New Zealand currency—	
(b) Long term		(a) Short term	
	5,525,783	(b) Long term	
Allocation of special drawing rights by		Gold 699	
I.M.F.	321,113		5,833,069
Deposits—		Advances and discounts—	, ,
(a) State:		(a) State:	
Public account 289,976		Public account -	
Other 634,531		Other	
(b) Marketing organisations 1,133		(b) Marketing organisations 4,136	
(c) Stabilisation accounts 112,140		(c) Stabilisation accounts	
(d) Trading banks 322		(d) Trading banks:	
(e) Other 51,801		Compensatory deposits	
	1,089,903	Other	
Notes in circulation	1,053,425	(e) Other	215,443
Other liabilities	3,135	Term Loans—	213,443
Reserves—			50,000
(a) General reserve		Marketing organisations Investments in New Zealand—	30,000
(b) Other reserves 91,956		(a) New Zealand Government	
(c) Profit and loss appropriation account 32,588		securities 1,882,392	
	312,160	(b) Other 230,609	
			2,113,001
		Other assets	94,006
	\$8,305,519		40.405.510
			\$8,305,519

G. K. FROGGATT, Chief Manager, Corporate Services.